505805190 12/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5852019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J. WHITTLE	12/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROLLS-ROYCE PLC
Street Address:	KINGS PLACE
Internal Address:	90 YORK WAY
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	N1 9FX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16703366	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aholt@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Address Line 1: 11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57502-299270/19634
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN T. ROUTON
SIGNATURE:	/John T. Routon/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=19634_US_20191122_57502-299270_Executed_Assignment_Whittle#page1.tif

PATENT 505805190 REEL: 051189 FRAME: 0830

	Attorney Docket No. <u>57502-299270</u> Client Reference No. <u>19634</u>				
		ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE			
This document is directed to: the attached patent document(s) and/or the below identified patent document(s):					
	DOCUMENT NUMBER	TITLE	FILED		
	16/703,366	TURBINE VANE DOUBLET WITH CERAMIC MATRIX COMPOSITE MATERIAL CONSTRUCTION	12/04/2019		
is desir patent above- PROPI NOW, assign, (includ Treatie Patent continu I hereb all fore right, t full end me had	REAS, Rolls-Royce proporation Kings Place, 90 York Yous of acquiring the entiapplication(s) related to referenced patent docume ERTY"), and further in a THEREFORE, for good and set over to ASSIGN ling the right to claim pries and Arrangements from granted on the INTELLE lations, substitutions, and by authorize and request the eign countries to issue an itle, and interest in and to dof the term for which the latio assignment and saled, and that the undersign	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business Way, London, UK N1 9FX re right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced patent document(s), and/or all subject matter of the above-referenced patent document(s) and/or the related priority patent application(s) (hereinafter "and to any Letters Patent granted from the INTELLECTUAL PROP and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowled, IEE, the full and exclusive right to the INTELLECTUAL PROPER ority under the terms of the International Convention and other release the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to an ECTUAL PROPERTY worldwide and in and to any and all division defenewals thereof. The Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial post y and all of the Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the or the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successor the Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convened has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me regard	cument(s), all priorit disclosed in the INTELLECTUAL ERTY worldwide; ged, I hereby sell, TY worldwide evant International by and all Letters hals, reissues, sessions and any an- assignee of my enti- rs and assigns, to the d have been held by ey the interest herei- ct herewith.		
Further INTEL cooper PROPI execute rightfu proper I hereb	LECTUAL PROPERTY ate in every way possible ERTY. I agree to execute all necessary assignment outlies, and generally do protection for the INTERM grant the attorney of respective properties.	7, and will testify in any legal proceeding regarding the INTELLEC e in obtaining evidence in support of rights associated with INTELI e all papers for divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reint papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to A everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, LLECTUAL PROPERTY worldwide. excord the power to insert on this assignment any further identification to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark	TUAL PROPERTY LECTUAL ssue applications, SSIGNEE, make al to obtain and enfor-		

RECORDED: 12/05/2019 REEL: 051189 FRAME: 0831